

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 3345

By COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE AND HUMAN SERVICES

May 23

- 1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 12, after “facility” insert “, as those terms are
2 defined in ORS 442.015”.
- 3 In line 13, delete “or”.
- 4 In line 14, delete the period and insert “; or
5 “(D) A clinical laboratory, as defined in ORS 438.010, that is:
6 “(i) Licensed under ORS 438.010 to 438.510; and
7 “(ii) Owned or controlled by, or under common ownership with, a hospital described in subpar-
8 agraph (A) of this paragraph.”.
- 9 In line 16, delete the colon.
- 10 In line 17, delete “(a)”.
- 11 In line 18, delete the semicolon and insert a period.
- 12 Delete lines 19 through 26.
- 13 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 14.
- 14 In line 15, delete “(3)” and insert “(2)”.
- 15 In line 18, delete “(4)” and insert “(3)”.
- 16 In line 20, delete “(5)” and insert “(4)”.
- 17 In line 22, delete “(6)” and insert “(5)”.
- 18 On page 3, line 5, before “The” insert “(1)”.
- 19 In line 6, delete “(1)” and insert “(a)” and delete “and”.
- 20 In line 7, delete “(2)” and insert “(b)”.
- 21 In line 9, delete the period and insert “; and
22 “(c) In lieu of conducting inspections authorized under paragraph (b) of this subsection, accept
23 accreditation from an accrediting body approved by the authority.
- 24 “(2) To be approved under subsection (1)(c) of this section, an accrediting body must:
25 “(a) Require a nontransplant anatomical research recovery organization to document processes
26 related to the recovery, handling and distribution of anatomical material and submit to the accred-
27 iting body that documentation.
- 28 “(b) Require a nontransplant anatomical research recovery organization to keep and maintain
29 all records related to the recovery or distribution of anatomical material for at least 10 years.
- 30 “(c) Conduct, or have a designee conduct, regular on-site compliance inspections of a
31 nontransplant anatomical research recovery organization’s records, processes and materials relating
32 to:
33 “(A) Donor intake;
34 “(B) Acquisition, preparation, labeling, packaging, storage and distribution of anatomical mate-
35 rial; and

1 “(C) Any inspection of a facility owned or operated by the nontransplant anatomical research
2 recovery organization.”.

3 In line 21, after “licensed” delete the rest of the line.

4
